   Saudi Electricity Company     الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC Distribution Materials Specification
50-SDMS-02 Rev 0
DATE:  30-07-2013G
50-SDMS-02
Rev 0
SPECIFICATION
FOR

 Type of Insulation
(Mineral Oil Filled/Fluid/Cast Resin)
 Manufacturer’s Type Designation *
4.2.2
Insulating Oil/Fluid
[Refer to data schedule of 54-SDMS-01 for
Insulating Oil, Vendor to Fill-In Column ‘B’ of
the same]
*
4.2.3
High Voltage Insulator Housing
Name of Manufacturer
*
Type (Porcelain/Cast Resin)
*
 Make Designation *
 Creepage Distance (mm)
 Color Brown
 Cantilevel Strength (kN) *
4.2.4
Terminals
Primary Terminal Connector:
Conductor Material (Al or Cu)
 Size (mm2)
 Number of Conductors/phase
 Degree of Protection of Enclosure for Secondary
Terminal Box
   Saudi Electricity Company     الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC Distribution Materials Specification
50-SDMS-02 Rev 0
DATE:  30-07-2013G
Page 14 of 17
6.0 DATA SCHEDULE
PRIMARY S/S CURRENT TRANSFORMERS (CT), 11KV THROUGH 69KV
REFERENCE
SECTION NO. DESCRIPTION 'A'  'B'  'C'
4.3 Primary Winding for Free-Standing Type CTs
Bar Primary
Al or Cu
 Wound Primary Material *
 Winding Insulation and Class *
 Rated Maximum Voltage (kV) *
 BIL (kVpeak) *
 Power Frequency Withstand Voltage
(kVrms) Indoor CTs
*
Power Frequency Withstand Voltage
(kVrms) Outdoor CTs
1 Minute Dry (kVrms)
*
 10 Seconds Wet (kVrms) *
4.4
Secondary Winding
Number of Cores
1/2/3/4
 Purpose (Relaying/Metering)
Winding No. 1: Purpose
Relaying
or
Metering
Type of Protection
(Backup/Differential/Distance etc…)
/  /  /
Current Ratio at Specified Tap
 Accuracy Class
Burden (VA) /
Resistive Burden-Rb (Ω)
*/*/*/*
   Saudi Electricity Company     الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC Distribution Materials Specification
50-SDMS-02 Rev 0
DATE:  30-07-2013G
Page 15 of 17